LIANA 2
(MODEL 2252 S.F.)

2252

11.0m LOTS

LIANA 2
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JDESIGN GROUP INC
64 JARDIN DR. SUITE 3A
VAUGHAN ONT. L4K 3P3

TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
EMAIL: info@jcrdindesign.ca

ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH A MIN.
ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY OF 75Kpa
{1500 PSF), AND BE FOUNDED A MIN. OF 40
BELOW FINISHED GRADE.

CONCRETE STRENGTH FOR WALLS
AND FOOTINGS SHALL BE A
MINIMUM OF 15Mpa.

CONCRETE STRENGTH FOR GARAGE SLABS,
CONC. PORCHZS, AND STEPS SHALL BE A
MINIMUM OF 32Mpa. WITH 5-8% AIR
ENTRAINMENT.

THE ABOVE FOOTING SIZE WILL BE USED FOR
FOUNDATION WALLS WHICH SUPPORT 2
STOREYS OF BRICK VENEER WALL
CONSTRUCTION, 2 FLOORS AND A ROOF OF
LIGHT WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION, WITH
THE SPAN OF SUPPORTED JOISTS THAT DO
NOT EXCEED 4.9m (16-1") AT A SPECIFIED LIVE

LOAD 0= NOT GREATER THAN 2.4 Koa (50 PSF).

REFER TO BASEMENT PLAN FOR FOOTING
SIZES IN AREAS EXCEEDING THE ABOVE
CONDITIONS.

3/4 SUB-FLOOR TO BE GLJED & NAILED (TYP.)

ALL JOISTS UNDER CERAMIC TILES TO BE
INSTALLED AS PER JOIST MANUF, SHOP DWG'S

CONC. PAD FOOTING LEGEND
75 KPa

(UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

F1 =42x42'x18' CONCRETE PAD
F2 =236%36%16' CONCRETE PAD
F3 =34%34%14 CONCRETE PAD
F4 =30%30%12 CONCRETE PAD
F5 =24'x24x12' CONCRETE PAD
F6 =18x18x10° CONCRETE PAD
F7 = 16x16x8 CONCRETE PAD

WL4 = 6 x31'2 x 318" (150<90x10} = 2-2' x 12 SPR. No. 2
WL5 = 6 x4 x 318" (150x100x10) + 2- 2'x 12 SPR. No. 2
WL6 = 5"x 3 112 x 5\16" (125x90x8) + 2-2'x 12 SPR. No. 2
WL7 = 5 x 3 112" x5\16' (125x90x8) + 3-2' x 10" SPR. No. 2
WLB = 5" x 3112 x 516" (125x90x6) + 3-2' x12' SPR. No. 2
WLO = 6" x4 x 318" (150x100x10) = 3-2'x 12 SPR. No. 2

DOOR SHEDULE:
1=2-10"x6-8' (865x2033) INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR

1A = 2-8 x 6-8' (815%x2033) INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR

2 = 2-8'x 6-8" (815x2033) EXTERIOR WOOD & GLAZED DOOR
3=2-8"x6-8"x13/4" (815x2033x45) EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR
4 =2-8"x6-8"x13/8" (815x2033x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
5=2-6"x6-8"x13/8" (760x2033x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR

6 =2-2"'x6-8"x 1 3/8' (660x2033x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR

7 =1-6"x6-8"x13/8' (460x2033x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR

SB-12 PRESCRIPTIVE ENERGY EFFICIENCY DESIGN MATRIX
PRESCIPTIVE PACKAGE GLASS/WALL AREA RATIO
ELEV, WALLAREA  286.44
1 (GLASSAREA  27.821m
% GLASS 9.71%
ELEV. WALLAREA  287.58 - -
0 CUSSKEA  2783m
SPACE HEATING FUEL | & [%olass 9.61 % - —
m GAS c ol ELEV. WALLAREA  000.00 g 4l e
- ELECTRIC = PROPANE 3 (GLASSAREA 0000 m £ imli
¢ EARTH © SOLID FUEL %6LASS | 0.00% = ——

BUILDING COMPONENTS PROPOSED (A1) \

INSULATION (RSI) '
CEILING W/ATTIC SPACE 10,57 (R60) ———
CEILING W/O ATTIC SPACE 5.46 (R31) ROOF PLAN ; ROOF PLAN
EXPOSED FLOOR 5.46 (R31) = - L
WALLS ABOVE GRADE 122 (R24) § Ly _ (]
BASEMENT WALLS 3.52 (R20)

BELOW GRADE SLAB ENTIRE i ”
SURFACE 600mm BELOW GRADE

O G LW GO — FRONT ELEVATION 1 FRONT ELEVATION 2

< 600mm BELOW GRADE

RS e AREA CALCULATIONS - EL.1 AREA CALCULATIONS - EL. 2
Ty e TOTALGROUNDFLOORAREA = 1015 SQ.FT. TOTALGROUNDFLOORAREA = 1015 SQ.FT.
=600mm) BELOW GRADE ' TOTAL SECONDFLOORAREA = 1245 SQ.FT. TOTAL SECONDFLOORAREA = 1277 SQ.fL.

WINDOWS & DOORS (U-VALUE) e TOTALGROSS FLOORAREA = 2260 SO.FT. TOTALGROSSFLOORAREA - 2292 SO.FT.

WINDOWS/SLIDING GLASS DOORS 1.6 (0.28) AR g W Architect Inc.
(MAX. U-VALUE) SUBTRACT OPEN AREAS = 8 SO.FT. SUBTRACT OPEN AREAS = 8 SQ.FT. DESIGN CONTROL REVIEW
SKYLIGHTS (MAX, U-VALUE) 2.8 (0.49) 074 m? 0.74 m?

APPLIANCE EFFICIENCY - TOTAL NET FLOOR AREA = 2252 sa.FT. TOTAL NET FLOOR AREA = 2284 sQ.FT. JaN U
SPACE HEATING EQPT. (MIN. AFUE %) 96% 209.22 m 2 21249 m? FINAL s _MMI
HRV EFFICIENCY (%) (MIN. SRE) 75% U koot b i s R
DHW HEATER (MIN, EF) 0.8

BRI | LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER
TYPICAL BASEMENT CONCRETE STRIP FOOTNG SZEFORS REFER TO APPROVED FLOOR JOIST LAYOUT o Si; YZET;EE} l:hf;im r m?q——[)z—gwj%emmspﬁ we | OV BEAMS
FLOOR PLANNOTES  ismmcils il pumililiosmninl’ | ICE s Sy,
ol ' : WL3 = 513 112 X516 (125008 + 2-2 x 10 SPR. No. 2 WB3 =2-2'x10 (238235) SPR.No.2 | VLI =213 x7" 1/4' (245184) STRNEET [,

WB4 = 3-2'x 10 (3-38x235) SPR. No. 2 VL2 =3-13/4 %7 1/4 (3-45¢184)
WB5 = 2-2 x 12 (2-38x286) SPR. No. 2 VL3 =4-13/4" %7 1/4 (4-45x184)
WBE = 3-2 x 12 (3-38x286) SPR. No. 2 LVL4A =1-13/4'x9 1/2 (1-45x235)
WB7 =5-2 x 12 (5-38x286) SPR. No. 2 VL4 =2-13/4 %9 1/2 (2-45¢235)
WB10 = 4-2' x 8" (4-38x184) SPR. No. 2 VLS =313/4 %9 1/2' (3-45x235)
WB11 = 4-2 x 10" (4-38x235) SPR. No. 2 LVL5A =4-13/4 x9 1/2 (4-45x235)
WB12 = 4-2'x 12 (4-38x286) SPR. No. 2 LVLBA = 1-13/4 x 11" 7/8' (1-45x300} &
LSL = TIMBERSTRAND BOARD LVL6 = 2-13/2" x 11" 7/8 (2-45x300)

Zz

. MARINKQOVIC ¢

STEEL LINTELS:

L1=312x312x 14 (90%90 1 6)
L2 =4 %312 x516' (100x 90 x 8)
L3=5x312 x5\16' (125x 90 x 8)
L4=6"x3 112 x3\8 (150x 90 x 10)
L5 =6 x4 x38 (150x 100 % 10;
L6 =7 x4 x38 ("80x 100x 10

NOTE: LVL BEAMS

ALL LVL BEAMS SUPPORTING
FLOOR LOADS ARE TO BE
SPECIFIED BY THE FLOCR
TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

T e Y R SR T PTRESY AT

The undersigned has reviewed and 1akes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
QUALIFICATION JINFORMATION
Required unless design is excfipt under Division C. Subsection
3.2.5 of e bughli

REGISTRATION INFORMATION
Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection

3.2.4 of the building code

jardin design group inc. 27763
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= 312 & 16 :OF'-EEIIV_GF\NEEEEEi FLOOR JOISTS 912 % 16 OC ENG. FLJOISTS ti BIES PROVIDE GUARD OR 24 SPR.NONLOAD S =
a3 BY TAANJFACTURER) (BY MANUFACTURER) = |E‘ BEARING WALL FINISFED WITH 1.2 18-2 6
S . o STV T =) = DRYWALL ONE SIDE AROUND BASEMENT A
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) = 372 DI §T.COLN = ] Cht = SR, 4 DEC.21.2018  ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMAT
= & ON GONC. FTG, 1380 & ‘dP‘ | | O3 e j; ol D‘C _V_P‘_“’M_ il
— R (SEE DETAIL) - — N l | g RUG.T3 2018 [ AS PER ENGINZER'S
b y/a 91,2 & 16 C/C ENGINEERED FLOORMOISTS = 2 COLD CELLAR S
o Q BY MZNUFECTJRZR s : S ‘ , JULY 26 2018
— = 5 -
UNFINISHED 3 5 - 4 NAY 22, 2018
o - (YW} |
BASEMENT = - ! : B COME BOTTOM OF SL4 - No.  DATE cR
/4 91% 218 OC ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS ] {SEE WALL SECTION DETAIL N) 5 .
PERIMETER BY I1ANJFACTURER = VENT TC QUTSID= —
INSULATION ) | S
(SEE SPECD o ©
COMP_laNGE 8 S£-5 . 8
PACKAGE! u N _ - _ S = <l ELECTR|CAL
Il m &l 14 D Tﬂo, 2| e o DESIGN GROUP INC
Ty g = —r e
TR W WL 2404 BENT 10M TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
STRUCTURAL - c MAIL: info@jardindesi
WINDOW (TYP) INSUL FULL HEIGHT (SEE SPECD | DOWELS AT 2358 0.C EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca
COIMPLIANCE PACKAGE) (TYP.) ALL ARQUND The undersigned has reviewed and 1akes re.;puns\b\ln’:
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
5'-8" ‘ 2’6" [ 27-4" | 2-8" ’ 7=B" ‘ 20 J 9t 6" ;C(d]:l[emeents set out in the Ontario Building Cade to be
I ! 7 i aper QUALIFICATION JNFORMATION
50’*2" [3529”’1] Required unless design is exefipt under Division C Subsection
EQE % - LEG EN D: REGISTRATION INFORMATION
FOR TYP. BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN NOTES, SIZES PERTAINING TO SUBFLOOR TO BE 3/4 PLYWOOD ON THIS LEVEL. STRUDET INC. Required unless d?]sl;gzlsrczaen;nl_lg_fld;l D:\isi(}n C, Subsection
LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS, WOOD LINTELS, STEEL ALL FLOORS TO BE NAILED AND GLUED ON THIS = . . _— e e
R -~ et . : B M B BUILDING FACE < THAN 4%0' (1.2m) Jardin design group inc. 27763
LINTELS . BRICK VENEER LINTELS , AND DOORS REFER TO SHEET 0 LEVEL 4s N, FIEE RATIG RECD) ERAT 763
NOTE: INDICATES SOLID BEARING REQUIRED
et ) i OR POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE BASEMENT PLAN EL-1
. SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS X STL. PLATE FOR STEEL COL'N ABOVE
W Architect Inc. CONC. PAD FOOTING ® 12 0.C. BELOW ALL CERAVIC TILE AREAS. AL CARINATEDVEREERL e GRANELLI HOMES
DESIGN CONTROL REVIEW : PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5-7' ; e BRAMPTON
AN. 23. 2019 LEGEND (75KPa) 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7 [5)‘ SINGLE JOIST —
JAN. 23, TONLESS OTHERWSE SPECIED — ol
FINAL &y _MMI F1 =42542x78 CONCRETEPAD  F5 = 24'x24 %12 CONCRETE PAD | ———t S REPEATNOTE ] SRE -1
s same i iy for e purpotesof devgn F2 =36x36x'6' CONCRETE PAD  F§ = 18'x18%10' CONCRETE PAD | T-ESE DRAWINGS ARE TO 3E READ IN 2) SHOWERWEEPERS FOR STRUCTURE ONLY — N' S
ool corerroore peseraroetastens] | F3 =34x344' CONCRETEPAD F7 =16'%16%8' CONCRETE PAD | CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED - . BILD o]
F4 =30%30%"2' CONCRETE PAD FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT BY MANUFACTURZR . ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING SYSTEM 17-55

| B



48'-10 {5 11.0m LOTS

29'-10"

PROPERTY LINE
== = —. A FIRE RATED WALL SEE DETAL S LIANA 2
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SITUATION e BREAKFAST _ | , o 3 4 DEC.21.2018  ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERIAT
—ia 12 @ 12 O.C ENGINEE3ED FLOOR.JOIT o i R i A g AR Tl € ..4E'r°,'{f FRAS SR bR
= 1] BIANUFACTURER) = <! %) FOYEH 2 ! fle PROVIDE SWPSON JOLY 26 18 1SSUED FORSTAUCTIRAL
15 ~ B = = STRONG TIE 2 i e
~ |d\" il F | @ L 6" | 2'-97 4 &5 AI P— CMPEGIOR . NIAY2Z 2018 00R & RO.
/ 9122 12 O/ ENGINEERED FLOCR . Q|8TS 3 i I - |pAD ! N T Laoky
EVIANUFACTORER ~ | T —/}J i o - LS =, |PORCH ; COMNECTICH o No:  DATE WORK DESCRIPTION
o gk N lr=aset o e 8| y ; ;
= i %0 43 ! e ! = : o k T A LN i Al
= 2@ .|  KITCHEN .| | | LIVING/DINING = & lpowoer /] & o| sue i =)
L+ PN 5l? 1 = ROOM £ = {iSCI.-W L 4 |28 SPR. — O r I
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e — 0 — 7 ————
s i O i DESIGN GROUP INC
o m— =, f g —r—— || v | P 64 JARDIN DR, SUITE 3A
= " - — — VAUGHAN ONT, L4K 3P3
x= < e 2 FLAT ROOF TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
i HOT RUBBERIZED ASPHALT ROOFING EMAIL: info@jordindesign.ca
TO BE APALIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
16'-0" ' gn " an [ o e CAN/CGSB-37.51-M (OBC 9.26.15.1. for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
| 3-8 J 8-0 . 3-8 4 12°-10 a ",EOSHEF«THIHG oh FLOSP’ e ;cg;u;rigg];ms sel oul in the Ontario Building Code to be
g 60" AS PER PLAN PROVIDE ROOF DRAIN QUALIFICATION JNFORMATION
L OR DRAIN TO SCUPPER Required unless design is exeppt under Division C. Subsection
.
N OTE . i : LEG E N D: REGISTRATION INFORMATION
W A h- I SUBFLOOR TOBE 58 PLYWOODONTHISLEVEL. | ——— STRUDET INC Required unless design is exempt under Division €, Subseclion
rchitect Inc. ALLFLOORS 0 BE NALEDAND GLUEDONTHS [ g g g o0y ' a2l e buiding ode
DESIGN CONTROL REVIEW LEVEL =B R FIREE—A%“\I,E“;ESB'{ (12m) jardin design group inc. 27763
5 43 MIN. FIRE RATING REQD) FIRAT NAME BOIN
JAN. 23, 2019 NOTE: INDICATES SOLID SEARING REQUIRED
e . OR POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE FIRST FLOOR PLAN EL-1
FINAL &, _MMI SPAGE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS X STL PLATE FOR STEEL COLN ABOVE
This stomp 1s only for the purposes of design @ 120.C. BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS LVL LAMINATED VEL M GRANELL' HOMES
Btion v Caar e ol e oo o A s PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5-7 L lATEVERERLLMEER BRAMPTON
2ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7 S SINGLE JOIST
D.J. DOUBLEJOIST MODEL
NOTE: NOTE: TJ. TRIPLE JOIST ' T
FOR TYP. BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN NOTES, SIZZS PERTAINING TO THESE DRAWINGS ARE T0 BE READ IN < REPEATNOTE - al T 3fe=1
LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAIS WOOD LINTELS, LAV Ch e RS O SHOWER VEEPERS FOR STRUCTURE ONLY BILD' =" Fow
STEEL LINTELS . BRICK VENEER LINTELS . AND DOORS REFER TO SHEETO | £ 00R TRUSS LAYOUT BY MANUFACTURER . ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING SYSTEM 17-55
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29'-10"

FIRE RATED WALL SEE DETAIL
ON SHEE™ D4(IF REQUIRED)
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11.0m LOTS
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i CRABARGSEE D.Ew[ EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca
572% & D26 ON SHEET D6 The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
. | ¢ A } i = , e s for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
4-9 2-1 9-2 3-8 6-3 2-1 16'-2 requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be
1 1 I 1 1 1 a designer
- Sy QUALIFICATION JNFORMATION
44'-2 6'-0 Required unless design is exepffpt under Division € Subsection
1 3.2.5 of e bughin
NOTE: .
| / f LEG EN D' REGISTRATION INFORMATION
FOR SIZES PERTAINING TO LAF\WIF\A_TEQ VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS, | ——————— STRUDET INC Reqguired unless design Is exempl under Division C, Subsection
WOOD LINTELS, STEEL LINTELS , BRICK VENEER LINTELS Gia & m - = 324 of the building code
AND DOORS REFER TO SHEET 0 I B [ BULLDING FACE < THAN 4-0"(1.2m) jardin design group inc. 27763
(45 MIN. FIRE RATING REQD)
NOTE: INDICATES S0LID BEARING REQUIRED A L
. i IEo O NG ‘
" THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER: OR POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE SECOND FL. PLAN EL-1
W Architect Inc. APPROVED ROOF TRUSS DRAWINGS BY MANUFACTURER (X3 STL. PLATE FOR STEEL COLN ABOVE
DESIGN CONTROL REVIEW NOTE: VL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER GRANELLI HOMES
LS i — SJ SINGLE JOIST BRAMPTON
J AN. 23, 2019 ALL CONVENTIONAL ROOF “RAMING TO CONFOBM TO PART 8 OF THE 0J DOUBLE JOKT VODEL
OBC. ROOF RAFTERS THAT MEET OR CROSS OVER TRUSSES ARE TO BE . ; Eagk
FINAL & _MMI 2y SPF. @ 24' O.C.WITH A 244" SPFVERTICALPOSTTOTHE TRUSS | T TRIPLEJOIST SCALE
This stamp is only for the purposes of design UI\DLH AT Eth CHODS PDINT POS{S LON(\EH THMN 8 TO EE Q'Q REPE;T ”OTE S | | ln‘ 3‘;1 Gl: II-O“
conirol and cories o oher rofessional obigations LATERALLY BRACED SO THAT THE DISTANGE BETWEENENDPOINTS & | ©  SHOWERWEEPERS o o e Sl BILD" |55 "',
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